ELKO COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
FEE SCHEDULE

BACKGROUND CHECKS

CONCEALED CARRY WEAPONS PERMIT (Initial)
CONCEALED CARRY WEAPONS PERMIT (Renewal)
CCW: Replacements and All Changes on Existing Permits

CCW: Retired Peace Officer Permit (Annual)

FINGERPRINT CARDS (15T Card)
Additional Cards — Per Card

LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION
LIQUOR LICENSE (Temporary)

LOCKSMITH (Initial — Per Person)
LOCKSMITH (Renewal — Per Person)

PHOTO CD’s

REPORT COPIES
- Upto 5 pages, $.50 per additional page

SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION (Annual)

WORK CARDS: We do not print Gaming Cards
WORK CARDS (Renewal)

WE ACCEPT CASH, CHECK, DEBIT CARDS

AND

©H B B h

©®© & ©®© &hH

$

$
$

10.00

96.75
61.75
15.00
25.00

15.00
5.00

60.00
30.00

12.00
5.00

15.00

10.00

30.00

40.00
30.00

ALL MAJOR CREDIT CARDS FOR AMOUNT ONLY.

(WE DO NOT ACCEPT AMERICAN EXPRESS)

REVISED 02/05/19



