ELKO COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE FEE SCHEDULE

BACKGROUND CHECKS	\$ 10.00	
CONCEALED CARRY WEAPONS PERMIT (Initial)	\$ 96.75	
CONCEALED CARRY WEAPONS PERMIT (Renewal)	\$ 61.75	
CCW: Replacements and All Changes on Existing Permits	\$ 15.00	
CCW: Retired Peace Officer Permit (Annual)	\$ 25.00	
FINGERPRINT CARDS (1 ST Card)	\$ 15.00	
Additional Cards – Per Card	\$ 5.00	
LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION	\$ 60.00	
LIQUOR LICENSE (Temporary)	\$ 30.00	
LOCKSMITH (Initial – Per Person)	\$ 12.00	
LOCKSMITH (Renewal – Per Person)	\$ 5.00	
PHOTO CD's	\$ 15.00	
REPORT COPIES	\$ 10.00	
- Up to 5 pages, \$.50 per additional page		
SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION (Annual)	\$ 30.00	
WORK CARDS: We do not print Gaming Cards	\$ 40.00	
WORK CARDS (Renewal)	\$ 30.00	

WE ACCEPT CASH, CHECK, DEBIT CARDS

AND

ALL MAJOR CREDIT CARDS FOR AMOUNT ONLY.
(WE <u>DO NOT</u> ACCEPT AMERICAN EXPRESS)